PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.C.G. Technologies, LTD	06/11/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultraspect LTD
Street Address:	Building 30, Zoran
Internal Address:	Matam Park
City:	Haifa
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	31905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6943355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)767-5324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077999733

Email: shalom@saltamar.com
Correspondent Name: Shalom Wertsberger

Address Line 1: 30 Fern lane

Address Line 4: South Portland, MAINE 04106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shalom Wertsberger, Reg. No. 43,359

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name_Change_Docs#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Docs#page2.tif source=Name_Change_Docs#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0060

500099929

Affidavit regarding translation

I the undersigned, Shalom Wertsberger, USPTO registration No. 43,359, hereby declare that:

- 1) The document attached herein and marked "Exhibit A" was provided to me by a representative of the assignee of US patent No. 6,943,355, who is personally known to me.
- 2) That I am fluent with the Hebrew language and the English language.
- 3) That the document marked "Exhibit B" is a correct and complete translation of the document marked "exhibit A".

And to this I put my hand signature on this second day of May, 2006, in the City of South Portland, in the State of Maine.

Shalom Wertsberger

Stellen v.

Reg. Num 43,359
Saltamar Innovations

30 Fern Lane

South Portland, ME 04106

Phone: (207) 799-9733 Fax: (207) 767-5324

Agent for Patentee



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט – 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנגי מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

ין.סי.גיי. טכנולוגיות בעיימ

.U.C.G. TECHNOLOGIES LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אולטראספקט בעיימ

ULTRASPECT LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

ייא סיון תשסייג 11/06/2003

מסי חברה 512864232

יהודה כא, עוייד ב/רשם החברות



Registrar of Corporations

Seal of the State of Israel **Ministry of Justice**

State of Israel Law of Corporations - 1999

Corporation Name Change Certificate

I hereby confirm that pursuant to resolution and in accordance with section 31(b) of the Law of Corporations - 1999, the corporation

.U.C.G. TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Changed its name and hereinafter shall be named

ULTRASPECT LTD

Given by my signature in Jerusalem 11/06/2003 (June 11, 2006)

Corporation No. 512864232

Signature

Stamp

Yehuda Katz, Attorney on behalf of / the Registrar of Corporations

PATENT

Exhibit B

RECORDED: 05/02/2006

REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0063